NUMBER
GS-12-603
TYPE
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
TITLE PAGE REVISION
1 of 8 C
AUTHORIZED BY DATE 1mm CONTACT SPACING FPC/FFC CONNECTOR
 (HFW_ _R-1STE1MTLF / HFW_ _R-2STE1MTLF) DENNIS GOH 03 Feb 10

  7.0   NOTES
  8.0     RECORD RETENTION
  Catalog No. Structure
  Series
  Number of Contacts
  Right Angle
  For FPC/FFC, Contact direction
   1: Lower contact type
   2: Upper contact type
  Cope with automatic mounting & SMT
  Plastic Tape Packaging
  Modify Version
  Lead Free
HFW     20      R   -   2     ST     E1     MT     LF
PDM: Rev:C                 Released                           .STATUS:                              Printed: Nov  28, 2010
NUMBER
GS-12-603
TYPE
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
TITLE PAGE REVISION
2 of 8 C
AUTHORIZED BY DATE 1mm CONTACT SPACING FPC/FFC CONNECTOR
 (HFW_ _R-1STE1MTLF / HFW_ _R-2STE1MTLF) DENNIS GOH 03 Feb 10
CLASSIFICATION  UNRESTRICTED
Copyright   FCI
Form E-3334
Rev F
GS-01-001
4.0 DEFINITIONS
  Rating
  5.1 Voltage :  A.C. 50V  D.C. 50V
  5.2 Current :  A.C. 0.5A  D.C. 0.5A (Refer to the following note.)
  5.3 Operating Temperature : -55°C ~ +105°C
(Including terminal temperature rises, FPC must be met temperature
range specified in this standard)
  Note
  Allowable maximum current for one contact is 1A. Total allowable current for a whole connector is the
  value which is shown in the following figure.
                             0     2        4      6      8              10      12    14     16     18      20    22       24     26       28     30
Number of contacts of the connector
5.0 TEST PROCEDURE
 5.1 Electrical Performance
No. Test Item Test Method Requirements
5.1.1 Contact
resistance
1) Measure contact resistance